(a) In RL-H2 residential, T1 traditional neighborhood, F1-F2 Ford and OS-B2 BC business 

districts, a conditional use permit is required for facilities serving more than six (6) adult facility 

residents and minor children in their care.   

(b) The facility must be a minimum distance of one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) 

feet from any other of the following congregate living facilities with more than six (6) adult 

residents: shelter for battered persons, supportive housing facility, licensed correctional 

community residential facility, emergency housing facility, or overnight shelter.

[...]

providing, in any manner, direct or indirect, the housing used by persons receiving the service.   

(5) Community residential facilities, licensed correctional, as defined in this Code.   

Standards and conditions:  

(a) The facility must be a minimum distance of one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet 

from any other of the following congregate living facilities with more than six (6) adult 

residents, except in B4-B5 business districts where it must be at least six hundred (600) feet 

from any other such facility: supportive housing facility, licensed correctional community